Whereas the above named petitioners has applied in this court for

issuance of succession certificate for the below mentioned debts and securtites
left by the deceased namely Late Sanjay Kumar S/O Mangat Ram R/O Village
Bainsta Tehsil Ramnagar District Udhampur who died on 19-12-2021; An amount
of Rs. 26,87,760/- (Twenty six lakh eighty seven thousand seven hundred sixty
only) (leave salary = Rs. 387760/-, Special welfare relief = Rs. 20,00,000/-, GP
Fund = 3,00,000/-) as emoluments due towards the deceased late Sh. Sanjay
Kumar S/O Mangar Ram R/O Village Bainsta Tehsil Ramnagar District Udhampur.
Now, if anybody has objection against this petition he/she/they may appear in this